
 
 “Partners in Saving Lives” 

 
Using animals for biomedical research is a privilege not a 
right.  With that privilege comes the responsibility to treat 
our animals with compassion.  Why? 
 

  BBeeccaauussee  tthheeyy  aarree  lliivviinngg  ffeeeelliinngg  ccrreeaattuurreess..    
  BBeeccaauussee  iitt  iiss  tthhee  rriigghhtt  tthhiinngg  ttoo  ddoo..  
  BBeeccaauussee  tthheeiirr  hheeaalltthh  mmaayy  iimmppaacctt  tthhee  qquuaalliittyy  ooff  rreesseeaarrcchh..    
 Because LLiivveess depend on it.  

UUNNTTHHSSCC  iiss  ccoommmmiitttteedd  ttoo  tthhee  hhuummaannee  aanndd  eetthhiiccaall  ttrreeaattmmeenntt  ooff  aanniimmaallss..   
For emergencies or to report concerns related to the care and use of animals, animal health, or environmental 
conditions please contact one of the following below: 
 

Egeenee Daniels, DVM 
Director, DLAM 
Office:817-735-2017 
Cell: 817-929-4053 
Egeenee.Daniels@unthsc.edu  
 
Brian Gladue, PhD 
Acting Vice President for Research 
Office: 817-735-2055 
Brian.Gladue@unthsc.edu 
 
Alphas Wicker, LATG 
Facility Manager, DLAM 
Office: 817-735-2098 
Alphas.Wicker@unthsc.edu  
 
Christina Aguilar, CPIA 
IACUC Administrator 
Office: 817-735-2533 
Christina.Aguilar@unthsc.edu 
IACUC@unthsc.edu 
 
Campus Police: 
Emergency:  817-735-2600 
Non-Emerg.: 817-735-2210 

   Randall Christopher 
Energy Manager, Facilities Management 
Office: 817-735-0471 
Facilities Work Order: 817-735-2182 
Randall.Christopher@unthsc.edu 
 
Nathalie Sumien, PhD 
Chairwoman, IACUC 
Office: 817-735-2389 
Nathalie.Sumien@unthsc.edu 
 
Tito Nelson, RVT, RLAT 
Animal Health Specialist 
Office: 817-735-0590 
Tito.Nelson@unthsc.edu  
 
Anna Laurent, MS 
IACUC Administrator 
Office: 817-735-0491 
Anna.Laurent@unthsc.edu  

 
 

Trust Line (Anonymous Report) 
(844) 692-6025 
https://secure.ethicspoint.com/domain/media/en/gui/54789  

    
For environmental problems on weekends or after hours, please contact the non-emergency number for 
Campus police.  They will radio utilities for immediate assistance.   
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